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Our Ref: LRMD/OSL-8171306 17-08-2022

INDIAN TESTING LABORATORY
Plot No.248, Ecotech-III,

Udyog Kendra-11,

Greater Noida-201306 (U.P.)

Subject: Grant of Recognition of INDIAN TESTING LABORATORY, Greater Noida

Dear Sir,

The competent authority has decided to grant recognition to your laboratory for three
years with effect from 16-08-2022 to 15-08-2025. The scope is enclosed as Annex-l1.

2. Further, it is to inform that, all the activity related to LRS and the receipt of sample,
forwarding of sample, testing and generation of test reports have been made online in the new
LIMS portal. The new LIMS portal can be accessed though the URL lims.bis.gov.in. The user
manual for the registration/operation on the portal is available in LIMS.

3. Please note that recognition under LRS does not guarantee samples from BIS and your
laboratory will be utilized as and when required by BIS for testing of samples. The recognition of
you r laboratory is subject to compliance of all terms and conditions of BIS LRS 2020. You are
requested to fill the details of your laboratory in LIMS portal, as the samples to your labotatory
will be forwarded through the LIMS portal only. It is requested to complete the registration and
scoping of the lab on new LIMS portal failing which you may not receive any samples.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfutly,
1
- (Vo 1"
WPESw

(Manish Raj)
Sc.B & Assistant Director(LRMD)
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*For detailed information on BIS, consult the e-BIS Portal (www.manakoniine.in) / Please use BIS CARE APP
for verification of ISl-marked goods and halimarked gold jewellery”




DATA ON OUTSIDE RECOGNISED LABORATORIES  w.e f : from 2022/08/16 to 2025/08/15 Annex-|

OSL CODE 8171306 CONTACT : Prem Prakash Srivastava (Quality
Manager)
NAME INDIAN TESTING LABORATORY TELEPHONE: 9999669383
ADDRESS Plot No-248 , Ecotech - IIl, Udyog Kendra - Il FAX:
E-mail itinoida.labs@gmail.com
GREATER NOIDA 201306 REMARKS
Uttar Pradesh
IS Number Product Testing Charge Remark
1 IS 21: 1992 WROUGHT ALUMINIUM AND Rs. 5000/-

ALUMINIUM ALLOYS FOR
MANUFACTURE OF UTENSILS

2 1S 191 : 2007 Copper Rs. 5000/- Amendment No. 2
Included w.e.f.
22.03.2023
3 18269 : 2015 ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT Rs. BS00/-
4 IS 303 : 1989 PLYWOOD FOR GENERAL Rs. 7800/- Included w.e.f.
PURPOSES 24 07.2024
5 IS 383 : 2016 COARSE AND FINE AGGREGATE Rs. B200/- Included w.e f.
FROM NATURAL SOURCES FOR 09.12.2022. Only for
CONCRETE aggregrates from natural
Tesources.
6 IS 456 : 2000 CODE OF PRACTICE FOR PLAIN  Rs. 2000/- Included w.e.f.
AND REINFORCED CONCRETE 09.12.2022.
7 1S 694 : 2010 PVC INSULATED CABLES Rs. 15000/-
8 IS 710 : 2010 MARINE PLYWOOD Rs. 13000/- Included w.e.1.
25.07.2024
9 18 740 : 1977 WROUGHT ALUMINIUM AND Rs. 6000/-

ALUMINIUM ALLOY RIVET
STOCK FOR GENERAL

ENGINEERING
10 1S 848 : 2006 SYNTHETIC RESIN ADHESIVES  Rs. /000/- Included w.e.f.
FOR PLYWOOD (PHENOLIC AND 25.07.2024
AMINOPLASTIC)
1 1S 1110 : 1990 FERRO SILICON Rs. 8500/- Inciuded w.e.f.
09.12.2022.

12 1S 1239(Part 1). 2004 Steel Tubes, Tubulars and other Rs. 7000/-
wrought steel fittings - Part 1 : Steel
Tubes

13 15 1293 : 2019 PLUGS AND SQCKET OUTLETS  Rs. 14000/
OF RATED VOLTAGE UPTO AND
INCLUDING 250V AND RATED
CURRENT UPTO 16A
14 IS 1489(Part 1): 2015 PPC-FLY ASH BASED Rs. 8500/-
15 IS 1489(Part 2): 2015 PPC CALCINED CLAY BASED Rs. 8500/-

16 IS 1554(Part 1): 1988 PVC INSULATED (HD) CABLES Rs. 15000/-

UPTO 1100V

17 15 1659 : 2004 BLOCK BOARDS Rs. 7550/ Included we.f.

24.07.2024

18 IS 1680 : 2009 WROUGHT ALUMINIUM Rs. 9500/~
UTENSILS

19 IS 1786 ; 2008 COLD-TWISTED STEEL BARS Rs. 11500/ Except- Pull out test
FOR CONCRETE
REINFORCEMENT

20 15 2062 : 2011 Hot Rolled low, medium and high Rs. 10000/- Except- Y Groove
tensile structural steel Crackability test (C1.13)

& Other tests (C1.14)
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IS Number

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

3

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

ag

40

IS 2185(Part 3): 1984

IS 2202(Part 1). 2023

IS 2347 : 2023

IS 2347 : 2017

1S 3854 : 1997

IS 3854 : 2023

IS 4984 © 2016

1S 4985 ; 2021

15 5508 : 2021

1S 6911 : 2017

IS 7098(Part 1): 1988

IS 7466 - 1994

IS 7809(Part 3/Sec 1)

1986

18 9537(Part 3): 1983

1S 12701 : 1996

IS 12786 : 1989

1S 12818 : 2010

1S 13395 : 2021

1813592 : 2013

IS 14151(Part 1): 1999

Product Testing Charge

CONCRETE MASONARY UNITS
AUTOCLAVED CELLULAR
(AERATED) CONCRETE BLOCKS

FLUSH DOORS SHUTTERS
(PLYWOOD FACE PANELS)

Domestic pressure cooker -
Specification (Sixth Revision)

Domestic pressure cooker -
Specification (Sixth Revision)

SWITCHES FOR DOMESTIC &
SIMILAR PURPOSES

SWITCHES FOR DOMESTIC &
SIMILAR PURPOSES

H.D. POLYETHYLENE PIPES FOR
POTABLE WATER

SUPPLIES, SEWAGE AND
INDUSTRIAL EFFLUENTS

UnplasticiZed PVC pipes for
potable water supplies

Fire Retardant plywood

STAINLESS STEEL PLATE,
SHEET AND STRIP

XLPE Cabie for voltages upto and
including 1.1 kV

RUBBER GASKETS FOR
PRESSURE COOKERS

Pressure Sensitive Adhesive
Insulating Tapes for Electrical
Purposes - Part 3 : Requirements
for Individual Materials - Section 1:
Plasticized

RIGID PLAIN CONDUITS OF
INSULATING MATERIAL

ROTATIONAL MOULDED
POLYETHYLENE WATER
STORAGE TANKS

IRRIGATION EQUIPMENT-
POLYETHLENE PIPES

UPVC SCREEN AND CASING
PIPES FOR BORE/TUBEWELL

performance of Handles and
Handle Assemblies Attached lo
Cookware - Specification

UPVC PIPES FOR SOIL AND
WASTE DISCHARGE SYSTEM
INSIDE BUILDINGS INCLUDING
VENTILATION AND RAIN WATER
SYSTEM

IRRIGATION EQUIPMENT-
SPRINKLER PIPES-
POLYETHYLENE PIPES

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.
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22500/-

20000/~

32500/

14000/-

10000/-

12000/-

. 20500/-

. 20000/~

. 12800/~

8000/-

15000/~

11000/~

15000/~

9500/~

14000/~

12000/-

14500/

10000/-

13000/~

14500/-

Remark

Included w.e.f.
24.07.2024

Revised version of IS
2347:2023 included
w.e.f. 08.01.2024
Exclusion: C1.5.9 (Spring
), CL.8.7 (Test for Spring
Loaded Mechanism ),
C1.12 (Packing )

for all grades except "for
pressure cooker
operated by spring
loaded mechanism test”

Upto 16 Amp, excluding
A X type

Included w.e.f.
02.09.2024

Except- Anti-oxidant
test (C1.5.4)

Included w.e.f.
25.07.2024

Upto 50mm size

Except- Anti-Oxidant
test (C1.4.3)
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IS Number

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

IS 14151 (Part 2): 2008

1S 14255 : 1995

1514333 ; 2022

18 14333 : 1996

15 14735 : 1999

1S 14885 : 2001

IS 15328 : 2003

IS 15410 : 2003

1S 15477 : 2019

IS 15500(Part 1): 2021

IS 15500(Part 2): 2021

IS 15500(Part 3): 2021

1S 15500(Part 4): 2021

IS 15500(Part 5): 2021

1S 15500(Part 6). 2021

Product

IRRIGATION EQUIPMENT-
SPRINKLER PIPES-QUICK
COUPLED POLYETHYLENE
PIPES

Aerial Bunched cabie for working
voltagess upto and including 1100
Volts. Specification.

HDPE PIPE FOR SEWERAGE

HDPE PIPE FOR SEWERAGE

UPVC INJECTION MOULDING
FITTING FOR SOIL & WASTE
DISCHARGE

Polyethylene pipes for supply of
gaseous fuels

UNPLASTICIZED NON-
PRESSURE PVC FIPES FOR
UNDERGROUND SEWERAGE

CONTAINER FOR PACKAGING
OF NATURAL MINERAL WATER
& PACKAGED DRINKING WATER

Adhesives for use with cermic tiles
and mosaics

Deepwell handpumps components
and special tools - Specification
(amalgamation of IS 9301, 13056,
13287, 14101, 14102, 14103,
14104, 14105 and 14107)

Deepwell handpumps components
and special tools - Specification
(amalgamation of 1S 8301, 13056,
13287, 14101, 14102, 14103,
14104, 14105 and 14107)

Deepwell handpumps components
and special tools - Specification
(amalgamation of IS 9301, 13056,
13287, 14101, 14102, 14103,
14104, 14105 and 14107)

Deepwell handpumps components
and special tools - Specification
(amalgamation of IS 9301, 13056,
13287, 14101, 14102, 14103,
14104, 14105 and 14107)

Deepwell handpumps components
and special tools - Specification
(amalgamation of 1S 9301, 13056,
13287, 14101, 14102, 14103,
14104, 14105 and 14107)

Deepwell handpumps companents
and special tools - Specification
(amalgamation of IS 9301, 130586,
13287, 14101, 14102, 14103,
14104, 14105 and 14107)

Testing Charge

Rs. 24500/-

Rs. 11000/-

Rs. 27,500/-

Rs. 12000/-

Rs, 12000/

Rs, 105000/

Rs. 22000/-

Rs. 5000/-

Rs. 20000/

Complete Testing charges for Part- 1
to 8 (including raw materials) - Rs.
92000/-

Complete Testing charges for Part- 1
to 8 (excluding raw materials) - Rs.
17000/-

Complete Testing charges for Part- 1
to 8 (including raw materials) - Rs.
92000/-

Complete Testing charges for Part- 1
to B (excluding raw materials) - Rs,
77000/-

Complete Testing charges for Part- 1
to B (including raw materials) - Rs.
82000/~

Complete Testing charges for Part- 1
l0 B (excluding raw materials) - Rs.
77000/

Complete Testing charges for Part- 1
to B (including raw materials) - Rs.
92000/-

Complete Testing charges for Part- 1
to 8 (excluding raw materials) - Rs.
77000/~

Complete Testing charges for Part- 1
to 8 (including raw materials) - Rs.
92000/-

Complete Testing charges for Part- 1
to 8 (excluding raw materials) - Rs.
77000/-

Complete Testing charges for Part- 1
to 8 (including raw materials) - Rs.
92000/-

Complete Testing charges for Part- 1
to 8 (excluding raw materials) - Rs.
77000/~
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Remark

Revised Version of IS
14333:2022, Included
w.e.f 07.03.2023

Except- Anti-Oxidant
test (C1.5.2)

Included w.e.f.
03.04.2023.

Included w.e.f
03.04.2023.

Included w.e.f.
03.04.2023.

Included w.e.f.
03.04.2023.

Included w.e.f.
03.04.2023.

Included w.e.f.
03.04.2023.

02-Sep-24




IS Number

56

87

58

59

60

61

15 15500(Part 7): 2021

IS 15500(Part 8); 2021

IS 15658

1S 15778 :

18 17425 :

15 17545 :

IS 17546 :

12021

2007

2020

2021

2021

Product

Deepwell handpumps components
and special tools - Specification
(amalgamation of 1S 9301, 13056,
13287, 14101, 14102, 14103,
14104, 14105 and 14107)

Deepwell handpumps components
and special tools - Specification
(amalgamation of 1S 9301, 13056,
13287, 14101, 14102, 14103,
14104, 14105 and 14107)

Precast Concrete biocks for
paving - Specification

CPVC Pipes for Potable Hot and
Cold Water Distribution

Irrigation equipment-Quick
compound ployethylene pipes &
fittings for sprinkler irrigation
systems

White cement based polymeric
putty

Chiorinated Polyvinyl Chloride
CPVC Fittings for Potable Hot and
Cold Water Distribution Supplies
Specification

Testing Charge

Complete Testing charges for Part- 1
to 8 (including raw materials) - Rs.
92000/

Complete Testing charges for Part- 1
to 8 (excluding raw materials) - Rs.
77000/-

Complete Testing charges for Part- 1
to 8 (including raw materials) - Rs.
92000/-

Complete Testing charges for Part- 1

to 8 (excluding raw materials) - Rs.
77000/-

Rs. 12500/~

Rs. 95000/-

Rs. 32000/~

Rs. 25000/-

Rs. 80000/~
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Remark

Included w.e.f.
03.04.2023.

Included w.e.f.
03.04.2023.

Amendment No.1
Included w.e.f.
21.02.2023

Except- Anti-Oxidant
test (CL.4.3)

Included w.e.f.
02.09.2024

Included w.e.f.
08.12.2022.

02-Sep-24




