



भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो

उपमोक्ता मामले, खाद्य एवं सार्वजनिक वितरण मंत्रालय

BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food & Public Distribution Government of India

Our Ref: LRMD/OSL-8171306

17-08-2022

INDIAN TESTING LABORATORY

Plot No.248, Ecotech-III, Udyog Kendra-II, Greater Noida-201306 (U.P.)

Subject: Grant of Recognition of INDIAN TESTING LABORATORY, Greater Noida

Dear Sir,

The competent authority has decided to grant recognition to your laboratory for three years with effect from 16-08-2022 to 15-08-2025. The scope is enclosed as Annex-I.

- 2. Further, it is to inform that, all the activity related to LRS and the receipt of sample, forwarding of sample, testing and generation of test reports have been made online in the new LIMS portal. The new LIMS portal can be accessed though the URL lims.bis.gov.in. The user manual for the registration/operation on the portal is available in LIMS.
- 3. Please note that recognition under LRS does not guarantee samples from BIS and your laboratory will be utilized as and when required by BIS for testing of samples. The recognition of you r laboratory is subject to compliance of all terms and conditions of BIS LRS 2020. You are requested to fill the details of your laboratory in LIMS portal, as the samples to your laboratory will be forwarded through the LIMS portal only. It is requested to complete the registration and scoping of the lab on new LIMS portal failing which you may not receive any samples.

Thanking you,

11A

Yours faithfully

(Manish Raj)

Sc.B & Assistant Director(LRMD)

Annex-I

OSL CODE 8171306

CONTACT:

Prem Prakash Srivastava (Quality

Manager)

NAME

INDIAN TESTING LABORATORY

TELEPHONE:

REMARKS

9999669383

ADDRESS

Plot No-248 , Ecotech - III, Udyog Kendra - II

FAX:

E-mail

itlnoida.labs@gmail.com

GREATER NOIDA 201306

Ulter Predoch

	Uttar Pradesh			
15	S Number	Product	Testing Charge	Remark
1	IS 21 : 1992	WROUGHT ALUMINIUM AND ALUMINIUM ALLOYS FOR MANUFACTURE OF UTENSILS	Rs. 5000/-	
2	IS 191 : 2007	Copper	Rs. 5000/-	Amendment No. 2 Included w.e.f. 22.03.2023
3	IS 269 : 2015	ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT	Rs. 8500/-	
4	IS 303 : 1989	PLYWOOD FOR GENERAL PURPOSES	Rs. 7800/-	Included w.e.f. 24.07.2024
5	IS 383 : 2016	COARSE AND FINE AGGREGATE FROM NATURAL SOURCES FOR CONCRETE	Rs. 8200/-	Included w.e.f. 09.12.2022. Only for aggregrates from natural resources.
6	IS 456 : 2000	CODE OF PRACTICE FOR PLAIN AND REINFORCED CONCRETE	Rs. 2000/-	Included w.e.f. 09.12.2022.
7	IS 694 : 2010	PVC INSULATED CABLES	Rs. 15000/-	
8	IS 710: 2010	MARINE PLYWOOD	Rs. 13000/-	Included w.e.f. 25.07.2024
9	IS 740 : 1977	WROUGHT ALUMINIUM AND ALUMINIUM ALLOY RIVET STOCK FOR GENERAL ENGINEERING	Rs. 6000/-	
10	IS 848 : 2006	SYNTHETIC RESIN ADHESIVES FOR PLYWOOD (PHENOLIC AND AMINOPLASTIC)	Rs. 7000/-	Included w.e.f. 25.07.2024
11	IS 1110: 1990	FERRO SILICON	Rs. 8500/-	Included w.e.f. 09.12.2022.
12	IS 1239(Part 1): 2004	Steel Tubes, Tubulars and other wrought steel fittings - Part 1 : Steel Tubes	Rs. 7000/-	
13	IS 1293 : 2019	PLUGS AND SOCKET OUTLETS OF RATED VOLTAGE UPTO AND INCLUDING 250V AND RATED CURRENT UPTO 16A	Rs. 14000/-	
14	IS 1489(Part 1): 2015	PPC- FLY ASH BASED	Rs. 8500/-	
15	IS 1489(Part 2): 2015	PPC CALCINED CLAY BASED	Rs. 8500/-	
16	IS 1554(Part 1): 1988	PVC INSULATED (HD) CABLES UPTO 1100V	Rs. 15000/-	
17	IS 1659 : 2004	BLOCK BOARDS	Rs. 7550/-	Included w.e.f. 24.07.2024
18	IS 1660 : 2009	WROUGHT ALUMINIUM UTENSILS	Rs. 9500/-	
19	IS 1786 : 2008	COLD-TWISTED STEEL BARS FOR CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT	Rs. 11500/-	Except- Pull out test
20	IS 2062 : 2011	Hot Rolled low, medium and high tensile structural steel	Rs. 10000/-	Except- Y Groove Crackability test (Cl.13) & Other tests (Cl.14)

& Other tests (Cl.14)

IS	Number	Product	esting Charge	
21	IS 2185(Part 3): 1984	CONCRETE MASONARY UNITS AUTOCLAVED CELLULAR (AERATED) CONCRETE BLOCKS	Rs. 22500/-	
22	IS 2202(Part 1): 2023	FLUSH DOORS SHUTTERS (PLYWOOD FACE PANELS)	Rs. 20000/-	Included w.e.f. 24.07.2024
23	IS 2347 : 2023	Domestic pressure cooker - Specification (Sixth Revision)	Rs. 32500/-	Revised version of IS 2347:2023 included w.e.f. 08.01.2024 Exclusion: Cl.5.9 (Spring), Cl.8.7 (Test for Spring Loaded Mechanism), Cl.12 (Packing)
24	IS 2347 : 2017	Domestic pressure cooker - Specification (Sixth Revision)	Rs. 14000/-	for all grades except "for pressure cooker operated by spring loaded mechanism test"
25	IS 3854 : 1997	SWITCHES FOR DOMESTIC & SIMILAR PURPOSES	Rs. 10000/-	Upto 16 Amp, excluding A X type
26	IS 3854 : 2023	SWITCHES FOR DOMESTIC & SIMILAR PURPOSES	Rs. 12000/-	Included w.e.f. 02.09.2024
27	IS 4984 : 2016	H.D. POLYETHYLENE PIPES FOR POTABLE WATER SUPPLIES, SEWAGE AND INDUSTRIAL EFFLUENTS	Rs. 20500/-	Except- Anti-oxidant test (Cl.5.4)
28	IS 4985 ; 2021	UnplasticiZed PVC pipes for potable water supplies	Rs. 20000/-	
29	IS 5509 : 2021	Fire Retardant plywood	Rs. 12800/-	Included w.e.f. 25.07.2024
30	IS 6911 : 2017	STAINLESS STEEL PLATE, SHEET AND STRIP	Rs. 8000/-	
31	IS 7098(Part 1): 1988	XLPE Cable for voltages upto and including 1.1 kV	Rs. 15000/-	
32	IS 7466 : 1994	RUBBER GASKETS FOR PRESSURE COOKERS	Rs. 11000/-	
33	IS 7809(Part 3/Sec 1): 1986	Pressure Sensitive Adhesive Insulating Tapes for Electrical Purposes - Part 3: Requirements for Individual Materials - Section 1 Plasticized	Rs. 15000/-	
34	IS 9537(Part 3): 1983	RIGID PLAIN CONDUITS OF INSULATING MATERIAL	Rs. 9500/-	Upto 50mm size
35	IS 12701 : 1996	ROTATIONAL MOULDED POLYETHYLENE WATER STORAGE TANKS	Rs. 14000/-	
36	IS 12786 : 1989	IRRIGATION EQUIPMENT- POLYETHLENE PIPES	Rs. 12000/-	
37	IS 12818 : 2010	UPVC SCREEN AND CASING PIPES FOR BORE/TUBEWELL	Rs. 14500/-	
38	IS 13395 : 2021	Performance of Handles and Handle Assemblies Attached to Cookware - Specification	Rs. 10000/-	
39	IS 13592 : 2013 .	UPVC PIPES FOR SOIL AND WASTE DISCHARGE SYSTEM INSIDE BUILDINGS INCLUDING VENTILATION AND RAIN WATE SYSTEM	Rs. 13000/-	
40	IS 14151(Part 1): 1999	IRRIGATION EQUIPMENT- SPRINKLER PIPES- POLYETHYLENE PIPES	Rs. 14500/-	Except- Anti-Oxidant test (Cl.4.3)

IS	Number	Product	Testing Charge	Remark
41	IS 14151(Part 2): 2008	IRRIGATION EQUIPMENT- SPRINKLER PIPES-QUICK COUPLED POLYETHYLENE PIPES	Rs. 24500/-	
42	IS 14255 : 1995	Aerial Bunched cable for working voltagess upto and including 1100 Volts. Specification.	Rs. 11000/-	
43	IS 14333 : 2022	HDPE PIPE FOR SEWERAGE	Rs. 27,500/-	Revised Version of IS 14333:2022. Included w.e.f. 07.03.2023
14	IS 14333 : 1996	HDPE PIPE FOR SEWERAGE	Rs. 12000/-	Except- Anti-Oxidant test (Cl.5.2)
15	IS 14735 : 1999	UPVC INJECTION MOULDING FITTING FOR SOIL & WASTE DISCHARGE	Rs. 12000/-	
16	IS 14885 : 2001	Polyethylene pipes for supply of gaseous fuels	Rs. 105000/-	
17	IS 15328 : 2003	UNPLASTICIZED NON- PRESSURE PVC PIPES FOR UNDERGROUND SEWERAGE	Rs. 22000/-	
8	IS 15410 : 2003	CONTAINER FOR PACKAGING OF NATURAL MINERAL WATER & PACKAGED DRINKING WATER	Rs. 5000/-	
9	IS 15477 : 2019	Adhesives for use with cermic tiles and mosaics	Rs. 20000/-	
60	IS 15500(Part 1): 2021	Deepwell handpumps components and special tools - Specification (amalgamation of IS 9301, 13056, 13287, 14101, 14102, 14103, 14104, 14105 and 14107)	Complete Testing charges for Part- 1 to 8 (including raw materials) - Rs. 92000/- Complete Testing charges for Part- 1 to 8 (excluding raw materials) - Rs. 77000/-	Included w.e.f. 03.04.2023.
1	IS 15500(Part 2): 2021	Deepwell handpumps components and special tools - Specification (amalgamation of IS 9301, 13056, 13287, 14101, 14102, 14103, 14104, 14105 and 14107)	Complete Testing charges for Part- 1 to 8 (including raw materials) - Rs. 92000/- Complete Testing charges for Part- 1 to 8 (excluding raw materials) - Rs. 77000/-	Included w.e.f. 03.04.2023.
2	IS 15500(Part 3): 2021	Deepwell handpumps components and special tools - Specification (amalgamation of IS 9301, 13056, 13287, 14101, 14102, 14103, 14104, 14105 and 14107)	Complete Testing charges for Part- 1 to 8 (including raw materials) - Rs. 92000/- Complete Testing charges for Part- 1 to 8 (excluding raw materials) - Rs. 77000/-	Included w.e.f. 03.04.2023.
3	IS 15500(Part 4); 2021	Deepwell handpumps components and special tools - Specification (amalgamation of IS 9301, 13056, 13287, 14101, 14102, 14103, 14104, 14105 and 14107)	Complete Testing charges for Part-1 to 8 (including raw materials) - Rs. 92000/- Complete Testing charges for Part-1 to 8 (excluding raw materials) - Rs. 77000/-	Included w.e.f. 03.04.2023.
4	IS 15500(Part 5): 2021	Deepwell handpumps components and special tools - Specification (amalgamation of IS 9301, 13056, 13287, 14101, 14102, 14103, 14104, 14105 and 14107)	Complete Testing charges for Part-1 to 8 (including raw materials) - Rs. 92000/- Complete Testing charges for Part-1 to 8 (excluding raw materials) - Rs. 77000/-	Included w.e.f. 03.04.2023.
5	IS 15500(Part 6): 2021	Deepwell handpumps components and special tools - Specification (amalgamation of IS 9301, 13056, 13287, 14101, 14102, 14103, 14104, 14105 and 14107)	Complete Testing charges for Part-1 to 8 (including raw materials) - Rs. 92000/- Complete Testing charges for Part-1 to 8 (excluding raw materials) - Rs. 77000/-	Included w.e.f. 03.04.2023.

IS	Number	Product Testing Charge		Remark
56	IS 15500(Part 7): 2021	Deepwell handpumps components and special tools - Specification (amalgamation of IS 9301, 13056, 13287, 14101, 14102, 14103, 14104, 14105 and 14107)	Complete Testing charges for Part-1 to 8 (including raw materials) - Rs. 92000/- Complete Testing charges for Part-1 to 8 (excluding raw materials) - Rs. 77000/-	Included w.e.f. 03.04.2023.
57	IS 15500(Part 8): 2021	Deepwell handpumps components and special tools - Specification (amalgamation of IS 9301, 13056, 13287, 14101, 14102, 14103, 14104, 14105 and 14107)	Complete Testing charges for Part-1 to 8 (including raw materials) - Rs. 92000/- Complete Testing charges for Part-1 to 8 (excluding raw materials) - Rs. 77000/-	Included w.e.f. 03.04.2023.
58	IS 15658 : 2021	Precast Concrete blocks for paving - Specification	Rs. 12500/-	Amendment No.1 Included w.e.f. 21.02.2023
59	IS 15778 : 2007	CPVC Pipes for Potable Hot and Cold Water Distribution	Rs. 95000/-	
60	IS 17425 : 2020	Irrigation equipment-Quick compound ployethylene pipes & fittings for sprinkler irrigation systems	Rs. 32000/-	Except- Anti-Oxidant test (Cl.4.3)
61	IS 17545 : 2021	White cement based polymeric putty	Rs. 25000/-	Included w.e.f. 02.09.2024
62	IS 17546 : 2021	Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride CPVC Fittings for Potable Hot and Cold Water Distribution Supplies Specification	Rs. 80000/-	Included w.e.f. 09.12.2022.